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Farm
Frolic

WIBA
1310 ke.

the Ban«er».
Mews: Muslcm!

Clock
Murtcal 0100
Moraine Pu>
Betty
TradUU POC*
News

WU..'•line
Road at LJlo
Th« Brighter DW
Eddy Arnold
Love and LeaiD
Jack Batch
Lora Lawton
Linda's 1st Lore
Music tor Tod**
Farm

Roundup
• News: Bounduo'
• Farm Service
• News
• March Time
• Double ot

Nothing
• Today's OhTen
• Todays Mualci

Life Beautiful
Ma Perkins

• Pepper Young
• R't to Han'neee
• Backstage Wife
• Stella Dallas
• Lorenzo Jones
• Wldder Brown
• News: Uadlsnn

Hour
• Madison Hour
" Story Comer

Melodic Gems
Fiesta Tim*

• News
Sports;
Suppet Club

• News ol World
• Dinner

Melody; New*
• Toe Aldrtcn

Family
Burns
and Allen
Music
Hal)

• Dorothy
Lamour

• Screen
Guild

• Fred
Waring
News
Mnrtnn Downey

• Concert
Master

* Journal News
1310 Cluo
The 1310

Club: News

wise
HOT Ire.

Top o' Morning
• News: Top M'm
• Top o' Morning
« TopMTn:New»
••̂ i-"̂ ^̂ ™^™™-™

WKOW
1070 fce.

• Top o' Morning
• Top M'rn: News
• Top o' Morning
• Top: Qeo. Hicks

Breakfast
Club
Breakfast
Clob
'My'Tnie"
story: NOT
Easy
Rhythm
Nelson Olmsted
The Ktrfcwonds
Organology
Oalen Drake

• To tUa
Ladies

• To th»
Ladles
Baukhage

• News
• The Stars Slna
• Dorothy Olz

Breakfast
In Hollywood

• Curtain Call
• Nancy Craig
* Music for

Two
• House

Party
• Kay Kyser

Kollece
• Ethel it Albert
• Varsity
• Varsity

Jamboree
• Varsity
• The Ropsevelts
• Green

Hornet
• Sky

King
E c. Hill; apt*

• Elmer Davis
• David

Harding
• Abbott and

Costello
• Theater

rj. s. A.
• Go for

the House
* Jo Stafford

Show: Capitol
• Alt National

Guard
• Robert Shaw

Chorale
• News
• Motion Picture

Academy
Awards
Academy
Awards

• Orchestra:
News

Chore
Time

Chore
Time

Ray Carson
Cnffeo Club
Cnffee

Club: News
Coffee

Club: News
Coffee

Club
Beverened

Epp
Mary Poster
News: Jerry Blake
John Nesbltt
Tour Neighbor
Gabriel Heatter
Lanny ROM
Woman's World
Kate Smith
Farm

Journal
Farm Journal
News
Dinner Bell
Melody Garden
Queen for

a Day
Welcome
Listen to Larsen
A Woman's

Work
The Happy

Gang
Fat sings
Day Dreams
John Nesbltt
Two-Ton Baker
Harmony

House
Harmony

House
Straight

Arrow
Sizing Op Sports
Tom Mix
News; Weather
Dinner Muslo
Fulton Lewis. Jr.
Inside ot Sports
Straight

Arrow
Religion In News
Army; News
Gabriel Heatter
Newsreel
Mysterious

Traveler
Haven

of Hope
Win ay

City
News
Sonj Sports

Muslcale; News
Midnight In

Madison
Midnight In

Madison: News

WIBU
1240 fce.

SUent
Silent
Rural

Roundup
News:. Farm

Service
News: Wenthn
Farm News
Newa: Musical

Clock
Musical

Clock
• News: Pioneers
Heb.-Chrn Hr.
* Sweet Muslo
' D. 8. Army
Women's News
Rent Control
Mid-Morn Ing

Matinee
News: Matinee
Headlines: Farm

and Home
• Farm Front
News
Markets
News: Murkets
Farm Sc Home
Farm Service
SI Hays

and Daughter
Muslo Booth

Big sister
Ma Perkins
Flews
Buldlng Light
2nd tics Burton
Ferry Mason
Nora Drake
You Tick

Music
Booth

• March of Dimes
* Hawaiian Music
Family Bible .

Hour
Melody
Hour
Melody
Hour
Spotlight

Serenade
Fiesta
• University

Special
* CW Special

Sports Time
Polka Party
* News
Blng Sines
Serenade ID

Music: Newa
• Old Timers'

Jamboree
Old Timers'

Jamboree
Old Timers*

Jamboree
University
Farm Hour
News at
Tour Reauest

• At Tour
Request

• At Tout
Request _

Silent
Silent
Silent
Silent

WBBM
780 He.

Paul
Gibson

Paul
Gibson; News

News of World
News
Usten

to Cliff
News
Gold Onast
Pickup Time
Shopping
News
Rhyme Does Pu
Arthur

Godfrey
Arthur

Godfrey
Grand Slaro
Rosemary
Wendy Warren
Aunt Jenny
Helen Trrot
Our Gai Sunday

David Harum
Hilltop House
News
Boot. Q. Lewis
Hint Hunt: New

Look at Life
Winner Take All
More from Life
'aul
Gibson

Between Us Girls
Gold Coast
News
News
Herb Shrlner
Lowell Thomas
Beulan
Jack Smith
tnub 15
Edw. H. Marrow
FBI in

Peace and W«r
Mister

Keen
Suspense
Suspense
Crime

Photographer
James Hilton

Playhouse
First

Nlghter
Newa
Paul Gibson
Billy -Leach
News
Sports; Dance

Orchestra
Dance

Orchestra

WENR-WLS
890 He.

WGN
720 kc. _

WMAQ
670 kc.

Farm Bullettln
Devotions
Karl and Harts
Let's Go Visiting
Mac and Bob
Bob Atcher
Happy HanK
Newa
Breakfaut

Club
Breakfast

Club
My True

Story
Betty Crocker
Dorothy Kllgalten
Capt. Stubby

& Buccaneers
Ted Malone
News
Welcome

Travelers
Farm World

Today
Dinner Bell

Time
News
Doc Burliogham
Almanac
School Time
Bride

and Groom
Ladles Be

Seated
House

Party
Kay K?ser

Kollege
Galen Drake
Lulu Belle. Bcotty
Martha and

Helen
News
Beulah Karney
Green

Hornet
Sky

King
News
Air Edition
David

Harding
Abbott and

Costello
U. of Illinois
Guest Star
Theater

U. S. A
Jo Stafford

Show
Personal

Autograph
Robert Shaw

Chorale
Paul Harvey
Skip Parrell
Bob Bison
Platter Party
Platter Party
Motion Picture

Academy
Awards

Rise and
Shine

Farm Service
News
Record

Reveille
News: Record

Reveille
News
Two Ton Baker
Vickl Stevens
Wishing Well
Ed Wilson

Show
Art Baker
Spots of Muslo
News
Victor Llndlah:
Gabriel Heatter
Virginia Gale
Kate Smith
Kate Smith
Bins Crosby
News
I,et's Have

Fun
Farm Markets
News
Queen for

a Day
Jim Ameche
We Three
News
Hal and Lee
Melody Time
F McCormaek
Radio Qul?
Lanny Ross
Linda's 1st Love
Editor's Daughter
News
Marshall Kent
Spotlight
Telephone Qulg
Straight

Arrow
Capt Midnight
Tom Mix
Dr Bradley
John Nesbltt
News
Inside of Sports
Plantation

Jubilee
Western

Hit Review
Gabriel HRRttar
This Is the Story
Mvsterlous

Traveler: News
Sen. Capehart
Al Trace
Windy

City
Jim Ameche
Calling Detectives
News; Songs
Fulton Lewis Jr.
News: Muslo
Ray Pearl
Grtff Williams
Dance ftp 1)

News
Town and

Farm
News
Norman

Ross
Norman

Ross; News
Your

Neighbor
Norman Ross

News -
Fred

Waring
Road of Lite
1 ile Brighter D»
Do It Yourself
Love and LearO
Jack Berch
Lora Lawton '
Aunt Mary
It's Your Life
The Roens
Tommy Port

Pood
Magician

Luncheon Party
Double or

Nothing
Today's Children
Light ol World
Life Beautiful
Ma Perkins
Peeper Young
Right to Hap'ne
Backstage Wife
Stella Dallas
Lorenzo Jonee
Wldder Brown
A Girl Marries
Portia
Just Plain Bill
F. Page Farreil
News
Dave

Garroway
News
Jimmy Blade
News of World'
Home Towners
Richard Harknei
The Aldrlcb

Family
Burns and

Allen
Music

Hall
Dorothy

Lamour
Screen Guild

Players
Fred

Waring
Supper Club
Morton Downs*
Mlshel Piastre

Symphonette
News
Final Sports
Boston Symoh.

Rehearsal

F R I D A Y

WIBA
1.1 to he.

"wise"
1480 kc.

WKOW
1070 He. 1240 KC.

WBBM
780 kc.
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WGN
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WMAQ
670 kc.
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News: Clock
Betty
News
Musical Oloefc
Musical Clock
Bulletin Board
Trading Post
Newa
Fred

Waring
Road of Life
The Brighter Day
Eddy Arnold
Love and Learn
Jack Berch
Lora Lawton
Linda's First Love
Music for Today
Farm

Roundup

• Top o' Morning
• News: Top

o' tbe Morning
• Top: flews

Chore
Time

Chore
Time

• Top o' Morning
• Top: News
• Top o* Morning
' Top; Oeo. Hicks

Breakfast
Club
Breakfast
Club

• My True
Story: 'News

• Easy Rhythm
• Jane Jordan
• Nelson Olmsted
• Klrfcwonds
• Organ orogy
• Galen Drake
• To the

Ladles
• To the

Ladles

Cowboy Carson
News
Coffee

Club: Sews
Coffee

Club: News
Coffee

Club
Reverend

Epp
Mary Foster
News: Jerry Blake
Jobn Nesbltt
Your Neighbor
Gabriel Heatter
Lanny Ross
Woman's World
Kate Smith
Farm

Journal

Silent
Silent
Rural

Roundup
News; Farm

Service
News: Weather
Farm News
News: Musical

Clock
Musical

Clock
• News; Pioneers
Eeb. Chrn Hour
• Sweet Muslo
• n s Navy
Women's News
Chore Boys
Mld-Mornln'

Matinee
News: Matinee
News: Morning

Matinee
Farm Frnpt

Paul
Gibson

Paul
Gibson; News

News of World
News
Listen to

Cliff
News
Gold Coast
Pickup Time
Shopping
News
Rhyme Does Pa;
Arthur

Godfrey
Arthur

Godfrey
Grand Slam
Rosemary
Wendy Warren
Aunt Jenny
Helen Trent
Our Gal Sunday

Devotions
Around the Farm
News
Farm Bulletin
Sage Riders
Bob Atcher
Happy HanK
News
Breakfast

Club
Breakfast

Club
My True

Story
Betty Crocket
Jane Jordan
Capt. Stubby .

and Buccaneers
Ted Malnno
News
Welcome

Travelers
Farm

World; weather

Rise and
Snlne

Farm Service
News
Record

Reveille
News. Record

Reveille
News
Two Ton Baker
Vlckl Stevena
Wishing Well
News
Memory Muslo
Art Baker
Spots ot Muslo
News
Victor Llndlahr
Gabriel Heatter
Virginia Gale
Kate Smith
Kate Smith
Blng Crosby
News

News
Town and

Farm
News
Norman

Ross
Nnrman

Ross: News
Your

Neighbor
Norman Ross
News
Fred

Waring
Road of Life
The Brighter Day
Do It Yourself
Love ana Learn
Jack Berch
Lora Lawton

Today's Radio
Highlights
Music

9 a. m.—Fred Waring (WIBA):
hits of 1928-29, including "Great
Day," "I Can't Give You Any-
thing But Love," "Without a
Song,'" "You Were Meant for Me,"
"I'll Get By.'1

9:30 a. in. — Music Enjoyment
(WHA): "Music for Springtime."

6:30 p. m—Club 15 (WBBM).
"Sunflower," "'They Didn't Be-
lieve Me," "If You Were the Only
Girl," "Black Magic," "I'll String
Along With You."

8:30 p. to—J o . S t a f f o r d
(WISC): initiates give-away fea-
ture for hospitalized veterans.

9:30 p. m. — F r e d W a r i n g
(WIBA): honors Sergei Rach-
maninoff: "In the Silence of tlje
Night," "To the Children," "Fail
Moon and Empty Arms," "Pre-
lude of the Bells" . . . Robwt
Shaw Chorale (WISC): "Motets
for a Time of Penitence," Poul-
enc; "Lamentations of Jeremiah,"
Tallis.

10:15 p. m. — Morton Downey
(WIBA): "Back in Your Own
Backyard," "When You're in
Love," "Until," "When I've Done
My Best."

* * *

Discussion
10:30 a. m. — PTA Program

(WHA): "The Social Scientists
Discuss Boys in Trouble;" Svend

R e i m e r, Mar-
shall C l i n a r d ,
Herbert Jacobs,
J. L. Gillin.

10:45 a. m. —
News and Views
(WHA): "Wis-
consin and the
DP P r o b 1 em,"
Prof. George W.
Hill.

4:15 p. m. —
Legislative For-
u m ( W H A ) :
" S t a t e Health
A i d s," Assem-
blyman Arthur

WILLIAMS O. Mockrud.
8 p. m.—GOP.

G. Mennen Williams (WHA-FM):
"The Need for Leadership in the
World Today."

9 p. m.—Sen. Homer Capehart
(WGN): Indiana Republican on
U. S. foreign aid program.

* » *

WRIGHT

Drama
11:15 a. m. — It's Your L i f e

(WMAQ): "A World to Live In,"
story of rehabilitation of handi-
canped children.

7 p. m. — Aldrich F a m i l y
(WIBA): Henry and Homer meel
girl friends in school debate.

8 p. m. — Suspense (WBBM):

Pat O'Brien as a living "dead
man" in "Dead
Ernest."

9 p. m. —
S c r e e n Guild
P l a y e r s
(WIBA): Teresa
Wright and Dav-
id Niven in "En-
c h a n t m e n t,"
story of t w o
pairs of sweet-
h e a r t s . .
Haven of Hope
(WKOW): ho.v
applied psychia-
try helps tuber-
cular patients at Nationl Jewish
hospital in Denver . . . Playhouse
(WBBM): Richard Cont as "Wy-
att Earp, Frontier Marshal."

9:30 p. m. — F i r s t Nightrr
(WBBM): "Dark Journey," mys-
tery play of intrigue in post-war
Germany. . * * *

Variety
7:30 p. m. — Burns and Allen

(WIBA): with Jane Wyman . . .
Theater U. S. A. (WISC): Jean
Sablon, MarUta
Hunt, John Car-
radine; s c e n e
from "The Mad
Woman of Chail-
lot."

8 p. m.—Mu^ic
H a l l (WIBA)
George J e s s e 1
visits Al Jolson
and Oscar Le-
vant.

8:30 p. m. —
Dorothy Lamour (WIBA): with
Alan Young ar.cl David Niven;
music includes "I Got Lucky m
the Rain," "You're Mine, You."

* * *

Special Fvenfs
9 p. ra. — Air National Guard

(WISC): salute to 176th fighter
squadron based at Truax Field;
documentary report, music by Air
Force band and Singing Serg-
eants.

10:30 p. m.—Academy Awards
(WISC) : Robert Montgomery,
master of ceremonies; presenta-
tions by Ronald Colman, Loretta
Young, Celeste Holm, Edmund
Gwynne; others; songs by Gor-
don MacRae, Ja Stafford, Doris
Day.

* * *
Miscellaneous

10 a. m.—Homemakers (WHA):
"Plan for the Easter Breakfast."
"Where Does Your Dollar Go?"

12:30 p. m. — Farm Program
(WHA): "You Can Enroll in

WHA and WHA-FM

7:30
7:45
7:57
8:00
9:00
i.:15
9:30
9:55

10:00
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:50

12:20
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:15
2:30
3:25
4:15
4:30
5:00
5:15
5:45
6:00
6:45
7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
3:30

10:00
10:55

970 Kc.—88.7 Me.
THURSDAY

A. M.
Band Wagon
MornlnK News
Weather Report
Morning Melodies
Broadcast tin Broadcasts
Nursery School ol tne Air
Music Enjoyment
Weather Renort
Homemakers' • Program
PTA Program
News and Views
Freshman Forum
Noon Musicals

P. M.
News
Farm Program
Chapter a Day
News of the Week
Wisconsin Forward
Editor's Desk
Music of the Masters
Earth Science
LeElslative Forum
Musical Varieties
Excursions In Selene*
Music You Want
News and Sports

FM ONLT
Dinner Mustcale
Legislative Forum
Evening Concert
Chanter a Day
O. Mennen Williams
Music of the Masters
Prof. William s stoKes
Composers' Hour
Night News (to 11)

WYMAN

WHA and WHA-FM
970 Kc.—88.7 Me.

FRIDAY
A. M.

7:30 Band Wagon
7:45 Morning News
7:57 Weather Report
8:00 Morning Melodies
8:25 Transition
9:15 Nursery School of the Air
0:30 Rhytthm and Games
9:55 Weather Report
:0:00 Homemakers' Program
.0:30 Piano Melodies
0:45 News and Views
.1:00 Epochs of Comedy
11:50 Noon Muslcale

P. M.
12:20 News
12:30 Farm Program
1:00 Chapter a Day
1:30 Book Trails
2:00 Sympathetic Critic
2:30 Gunnar Johansen

Swine Improvement Project;'
'Experiences in Qaulity Improve-
ment."

1 p .m. — Breakfast in Holly-
wood (WISC): salutes doctor and
wife who help Navajos.

House of Choice Manhattans
Martinis

Ciller's Flame
FOR THOSE U. S. CHOICE
FILET MIGNON DINNERS

$2.25
Open at noon every day

except Tuesday

540 State St.

3:25
4:15
4:30
5:00
5:15
5:45
6:00
8:45
7:00
730
8:00
3:15
8:30
9:30
0:00
0:55

8:00
J:OC
9:30
0:00
0:15
0:30
1:00
1:30
1:45
2:00
2:15
2:30
1:00
1:30
2.00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
4.45
5:00
5:15
5:30
6:00
6:15
6-30
7:00
7:15
7:30
7:35
~:00
-:15
8:30
8:45
9:45
0:00

Contemporary Trends
Legislative Forum
Musical Varieties
French Program
Music You Want
News and Sports

FM ONLY
Dinner Muslcale
Legislative Forum
Evening Concert
Chapter a Day
Musical Moments
News and Views
Music of the Masters
Prof. William S. Stofces
Composers' Hour
NUht News (to 11)

WFOW
cles

AA.
Yawn Patrol
Vocal Varieties
Musical Varieties
Marching Along
Sons of the Pioneers
Show Tunes
Polka Time
Organ Hymns
Palmer House Ensemble

P, M.
Music for Dreaming
News
Irvine Berlin Melodies
American Waltzes
Rhythm Ranch
Farm ProEram
Old Time Muslo
Homemakers
Smooth Music
Juke Box Jamboree
Parade of Bands
Organ Music
Piano Land
Kiddle Storytlme
Korntopla
Musical Menu
News
Musical Menu
Sports Shorts \
Bine Crosby
News
Farm Hour
Glenn R Davis
Guest Star
Package of New Records
Dance Band Parade
News
Moonlight Moods (to 10:30)

TONITE: "Daisy Kenyon" and
"The Cuilt of Janet Ames"

STARTS TOMORROW
Two Technicolor Hits . . . 2nd
Showing In
Madison

— AND THIS BIG ONE —
BINS JOAN

I CROSBY -FONTAINE

Color by'
PLUS •

2nd Chap. "Riders of Death Valley"

FREE PARKING LOT

CORNEL WILDE
"SHQCKPRQOF"

Al Pearco "Main Street Kid"

Aunt Mary
It's Your Life
Elizabeth Hart
Tommy Port

* Starred programs are also carried on corresponding FM stations .'. FDA channel*!
WTBA-FM . . !•!J ML WWCF (WIBU) . . »*.» H, WISC-FM . . 98.1 M.

WFOW
FRIDAY

A. M.

8:00 Yawn Patrol
9:00 Vocal Varieties
9:30 Musical, Varieties

10:00 MarchlnK Along
10-15 sons of the Pioneers
10:30 Show Tunes
11:00 Polka Time
11:30 Organ Hymns
11:45 Palmer House Ensemble

P. M.
12:00 Waltzing on Air
12:15 News
12:30 Sones of Hawaii
1:00 Manhattan Moods
1:30 Rhythm Ranch
2:00 Farm Program
2:30 Old Time Music
3:00 Homemakers
3:30 smooth Music
4:00 Juke Box Jamboree
4:30 Parade of Bands
4:45 Organ Music
5:00 Piano Land
5:15 Kiddle Storytlme
5:30 Korntopla
6:00 Musical Menu
6:15 News
6:25 East Side News
6.30 Musical Menu
7:00 Sports Shorts
7:15 Bine Crosby
7:30 Farm Hour
8:00 Senator McCarthy
8:15 Voice of the Army
8:30 Package of New Records
8:45 Dance Baud Parade
9:45 News

10:00 Moonlight Moods (to 10:30)

BLKtVDED H

with that

clear
clean

taste !

mfea! BMUtas f rtdiett Cm., Niw Tirk, It T.
•MMmttir. It tatl 702S tnhmitril Sfkte
Exclusive Distributors. Ed Phillips &

Sons, Madison, Inc.

STORE

sss

ADULTS
35c 1 to 6 p. m.
44c S 'til Close

WARNER IROS.
MAJESTIC

CHILDREN
At All12c

STARTS
FRIDAY

Chapter 1

"Daredevil
of the
Skies"

A Vet-Hot
Action

Weekly Serial

AWFUL 1 FOOD
RE-OPENING SUNDAY, MARCH 27

Open Every Day

SUNDAYS, 11 A. M. WEEK DAYS, 4 P. M.

SAK'S RESTAURANT
Middleton, Wis., Highways 12-I3-14

Saturday, March 26th
Doors Open 9 A. M.
Show at 10 A.M.

SEATS
1 NOW AT
BQXOFFICE!

ALL SEATS
RESERVED!

MAIL ORDERS
FILLED

PROMPTLYl

NOW

LAURENCE „
OLIVIER

presents

PLAYING!
AJ. ARTHUR HANK

I, WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE

A Tmm Citift Fttm **Jmr mammgtmtnt of
Klifr* DflOlmJtct . A UalmtMl-Intinutioivl K«1eu»
SPONSORED BY THE THEATRE GUILD

PARKWAY THEATRE
PHONE 5-8358

Twice Daily—2:30 and 8:30
3 Shows Saturday

& Sunday. 2.30-5-.30-8-.30
PRICES Eves. 1.20. 1.SO 2.40
Mats. 1.20-1.50-1.80 tax Inc.

EASY
BUDGET
TERMS

Styles! Low Prim!
TOPPERS ... for Spring. All-wool coverts, suedes and
part-wool gabardines in 30 to 36 inch lengths. Also full-length

coats with modified flare effects, yoke borders, shirred, button

and gored backs. Donegal tweeds, sharkskin, etc.

SUITS gabardines, all-
wool tweeds and fine rayons in
two-tones, boxy, classic, com-
bination and fitted dressmaker
styles. Clever new cuff end collar
details, button trim, yoke backs.

r3H^ 309 STATE ST.

NOW! Such a Lovely
Honeymoon Couple . . .

All Five of them the Bride
the Groom . . . and Her 3 Kids

*"SS?ft

GRAND FEATURETTES

NOW tbrn Saturday |
2 GRAND HITS I '

KIDDIE
CIRCUS

THE BIGGEST KID SHOW
EVER TO HIT TOWN

GALA SCREEN
CIRCUS ATTRACTIONS

REAL LIVE CLOWNS
CASH PRIZES

To the Kiddies Attending
In th» Best Clown Costum*

Ticket* Now on
Sale

ADVENTURES OF

100 MINUTES OF FUN!

'My^Pe ar. Secretary *
M. O. T. "America's Air Power

LAST DAY — "SHE" and
'LAST DAYS OF POMPEII"

TOMORROW- FIRST SHOWINGS
TW6 THRILLING MELODRAMAS!

...OF A MOUNTAIN

-AND A WOMAN!

M A D E L E I N E

CARROLL
IAN

HUNTER
MICHAEL

RENNIE
blMud Ihre

UNIttOAttIJTS

UNIVERSAL-INTERNATIONAL Present:

ntcBfic

MARCH
ItMOHS

O'BRIEN
flOKHtt

ELDRIDGE

STARTS

TODAY

Special Return Engagement

BOTH THESE
GREAT
WARNER
TRIUMPHS
ON ONE
PROGRAM!

ACADEMY
AWARD

NOMINATIONS
FOR

THESE •

TREASIJRE-OF
SIERRA-MADRE

STARRING

HUMPHREY ROGART
AND

WALTER HUSTON —TIM HOLT
BRUCE BENNETT


